
www.qconnect.qld.gov.au www.whitsundaytransit.com.au
4946 1800

CORAL ESP

Airlie Cove

GREGORY CANNON VALLEY RD

© State of Queensland The Department of Transport and Main Roads 2011

Proserpine to Shute Harbour bus route

13 14 50 -  Translating and Interpreting Service.
If you have any problems with reading and speaking English, 
contact the Translating and Interpreting Service on 13 14 50 
for assistance from anywhere in Queensland at any time.

is an initiative of the 
Queensland Government to 
meet the public transport needs 
of regional Queensland.

In addition to standardised fares and 
ticket types, qconnect has introduced 
a zonal fare system with improved 
bus Routes and timetables to make it 
easier for you to get around.
Ticket options
qconnect single: 
One-way ticket to reach 
your destination, including 
transfers within two hours on 
any qconnect service.

qconnect daily: 
Unlimited travel within the zones 
purchased until the last service 
scheduled on the day of issue, 
valid on all qconnect services.

qconnect weekly: 
Unlimited travel within the zones 
purchased for one week (seven 
consecutive days) from the date of 
issue, valid on all qconnect services.
Timetables
This timetable covers the Shute 
Harbour to Proserpine area. 
Timetables are available from 
Whitsunday Transit or at
www.qconnect.qld.gov.au. 
Fares
Fares are calculated on the number of 
zones you use in your journey. 

Concessions
Concession and discount fares apply to:
•	children aged five to fourteen years 

inclusive - children four years and 
under travel free

•	full-time secondary students 
attending an approved 
Queensland school

•	full-time tertiary students holding 
a current Tertiary Transport Card

•	seniors holding a Seniors Card (not 
Seniors Discount Business Cards or 
International Seniors Cards)

•	pensioners holding a current 
Queensland Pensioner 
Concession Card

•	people with a vision impairment 
holding a Vision Impairment Travel 
Pass (VIP). VIP holders travel free

•	veterans holding a current 
Queensland Repatriation Health Card 
- for all conditions (Gold Card)

•	people holding a Queensland Totally 
and Permanently Incapacitated (TPI) 
Veteran Travel Pass travel free

•	carers presenting the Companion 
Card (including Companion 
Cards from other states and 
territories) will travel free on 
the qconnect network.

Please note- 

To be eligible for a concession fare you 
must produce a valid concession card.

Further information on discounts and 
concessions is available at
www.qconnect.qld.gov.au.

Airlie Beach

CORAL ESP

Airlie Cove

Shops

Terminus

Bus stop

School

Caravan park

TAFE

Hotel

Police Station

Route: Proserpine - Cannonvale -
Airlie Beach - Shute Harbour

Proserpine

Zone calculator
Destination zone

1 2 3 4 5 6

Origin zone

1 1 2 2 3 4 5
2 2 1 3 4 5 6

3 2 3 1 2 3 4

4 3 4 2 1 2 3

5 4 5 3 2 1 2

6 5 6 4 3 2 1

Transport and Main Roads

effective
December 2011

page
1 of 5

Your Prosperpine-Cannonvale-Airlie Beach-
Shute Harbour bus operator



www.qconnect.qld.gov.au www.whitsundaytransit.com.au
4946 1800

© State of Queensland The Department of Transport and Main Roads 2011

Your Prosperpine-Cannonvale-Airlie Beach-
Shute Harbour bus operator effective

December 2011

Transport and Main Roads

page
2 of 5

Passenger information

Whitsunday Transit meets all arriving and 
departing aircraft at Whitsunday Coast Airport near 
Proserpine.
Airport transfer times are not shown on this 
timetable. Please phone for details. 
For pickup from your departure point phone 
4946 1800, 24 hours prior to departure.

Whitsunday Transit meets all arriving and 
departing trains at Proserpine Railway Station.

Station transfer times are not shown on this 
timetable. Please phone for details. 

For pickup from your departure point phone 
4946 1800, 24 hours prior to departure. 

•	 Tickets are issued subject to the Transport 
Operations (Passenger Transport) Act 1994 
and the qconnect conditions of travel.

•	 A passenger must not evade, or attempt to 
evade, payment of the required fare for the 
intended journey.

•	 A concession ticket holder must be in 
possession of a valid concession card.

•	 A passenger must produce this ticket and 
 valid concession card on request.

•	 All tickets remain the property of qconnect 
 and are not transferrable from one 
 customer to another.

•	 Whitsunday Transit accepts no 
responsibility for loss or damage to any 
luggage or personal valuable items.

•	 Smoking is prohibited on all services.

•	 Alcohol may not be consumed on any 
service. Whitsunday Transit reserves 
the right to refuse entry to an intoxicated 
person or remove an intoxicated person 
from any service.

•	 Refunds are only available via Whitsunday 
Transit.

•	 Refunds of ticketed bookings will be 
subject to the following conditions:

* cancellation with more then 24 hours 
notice  prior to  departure: full refund

* cancellation with less then 24 hours 
notice prior to departure: 50% of fare 
value 

*  failure to board: nil refund.

Passengers should be ready and waiting 
outside their designated pickup point at least 
five minutes prior to pickup time.

Services are scheduled to meet this 
requirement. It may not be possible to wait for 
passengers who are not ready for collection at 
the agreed time.

Whitsunday Transit will not be responsible for 
delays incurred due to circumstances beyond 
the operator’s control.

Wheelchair access

Most day bus services are 
wheelchair accessible. To confirm wheelchair 
acccessible status of any vehicle, phone 
Whitsunday Transit.



www.qconnect.qld.gov.au www.whitsundaytransit.com.au
4946 1800

© State of Queensland The Department of Transport and Main Roads 2011

Your Prosperpine-Cannonvale-Airlie Beach-
Shute Harbour bus operator effective

December 2011

Transport and Main Roads

page
3 of 5

B-travels via Beach Road, Club Crocodile Reception and Coral Sea Resort Bus stop number

Monday to Friday Proserpine ➞ Cannonvale ➞ Airlie Beach ➞ Shute Harbour
major stops am pm After Dark

1 Proserpine-Blair Street - 5.55 - - - 7.27 - - 8.40 - - - - 11.05 - - - 1.03 - - - 3.00 - 3.40 - - - - 6.14 - - - - - - 1

2 High School - - - - - 7.30 - - 8.43 - - - - 11.08 - - - 1.06 - - - 3.03 - 3.43 - - - - 6.17 - - - - - - 2

3 Renwick Road - - - - - 7.34 - - 8.47 - - - - 11.12 - - - 1.10 - - - 3.07 - 3.47 - - - - 6.21 - - - - - - 3

4 Anzac Road - - - - - 7.36 - - 8.49 - - - - 11.14 - - - 1.12 - - - 3.09 - 3.49 - - - - 6.23 - - - - - - 4

5 Proserpine-Mill Street - 5.59 - - - 7.48 - - 8.59 - - - - 11.21 - - - 1.19 - - - 3.16 - 4.02 - - - - 6.30 - - - - - - 5

9 Mount Julian - 6.05 - - - 7.54 - - 9.05 - - - - 11.27 - - - 1.25 - - - 3.22 - 4.08 - - - - 6.36 - - - - - - 9

12 Rifle Range Road - 6.11 - - - 8.00 - - 9.11 - - - - 11.33 - - - 1.31 - - - 3.28 - 4.14 - - - - 6.42 - - - - - - 12

16 Orchid Rd-Depot 5.55 6.13 - 7.07 - 8.02 - - 9.13 - 10.03 - - 11.35 - - - 1.33 - 2.38 3.05 3.30 - 4.16. - - 5.28 - 6.44 - - - - - - 16

18 Centro Shopping Centre - 6.16 - 7.10 7.40 8.05 8.27 8.49 9.18 9.41 10.06 10.45 11.11 11.38 12.06 12.36 1.14 1.36 2.06 2.41 3.08 3.33 3.56 4.19 4.41 5.05 5.31 6.05 6.47 7.08 7.46 8.24 9.02 9.40 10.18 18

19 Adventure Whitsunday 5.58 6.19 6.55 7.13 7.43 8.08 8.30 8.52 9.21 9.44 10.09 10.48 11.14 11.41 12.09 12.39 1.17 1.39 2.09 2.44 3.11 3.36 3.59 4.22 4.44 5.08 5.34 6.08 6.50 7.10 7.48 8.26 9.04 9.42 10.20 19

23 Cannonvale-Stewart Drive 6.01 6.22 6.58 7.16 7.46 8.11 8.33 8.55 9.24 9.47 10.12 10.51 11.17 11.44 12.12 12.42 1.20 1.42 2.12 2.47 3.14 3.39 4.02 4.25 4.47 5.11 5.37 6.11 6.53 7.12 7.50 8.28 9.06 9.44 10.22 23

24 Whitsunday Shopping Centre 6.03 6.24 7.00B 7.18B 7.48 8.13 8.35 8.57 9.26 9.49 10.14 10.53 11.19 11.46 12.14 12.44 1.22 1.44 2.14 2.49 3.16 3.41 4.04 4.27 4.49 5.13 5.39 6.13 6.55 7.15 7.53 8.31 9.09 9.47 10.25 24

25 Police Station 6.06 6.27 7.07 7.25 7.51 8.16 8.38 9.00 9.29 9.52 10.17 10.56 11.22 11.49 12.17 12.47 1.25 1.47 2.17 2.52 3.19 3.44 4.07 4.30 4.52 5.16 5.42 6.16 6.58 7.18 7.56 8.34 9.12 9.50 10.28 25

28 Abel Point Marina - 6.30 - - 7.54 - 8.41 - - - - 10.59 - - - - - 1.50 - - - 3.47 - - 4.55 - 5.45 - - - - - - - - 28

29 Airlie Beach-Hogs Breath 6.09 6.33 7.10 7.28 7.57 8.19 8.44 9.03 9.32 9.55 10.20 11.02 11.25 11.52 12.20 12.50 1.28 1.53 2.20 2.55 3.22 3.50 4.10 4.33 4.58 5.19 5.48 6.19 7.01 7.21 7.59 8.37 9.15 9.53 10.31 29

30 Airlie Beach-Mangrove Jacks 6.11 6.35 7.12 7.30 7.59 8.21 8.47 9.05 9.34 9.57 10.22 11.04 11.27 11.54 12.22 12.52 1.30 1.55 2.22 2.57 3.24 3.52 4.12 4.35 5.00 5.21 5.50 6.21 7.03 7.23 8.01 8.39 9.17 9.55 10.33 30

32 Jubliee Tavern 6.14 6.38 7.15 7.33 8.01 8.23 8.49 9.08 9.37 10.00 10.25 11.07 11.30 11.57 12.25 12.55 1.33 1.58 2.25 3.00 3.27 3.55 4.15 4.38 5.03 5.23 5.53 6.24 7.06 7.25 8.03 8.41 9.19 9.57 10.35 32

34 Airlie Cove 6.15 6.39 7.16 7.34 8.02 8.24 8.50 9.09 9.38 10.01 10.26 11.08 11.31 11.58 12.26 12.56 1.34 1.59 2.26 3.01 3.28 3.56 4.16. 4.39 5.04 5.24 5.54 6.25 7.07 7.26 8.04 8.42 9.20 9.58 10.36 34

38 Flame Tree 6.18 6.42 7.19 7.37 8.04 8.27 8.53 9.12 9.41 10.04 10.29 11.11 11.34 12.01 12.29 12.59 1.37 2.02 2.29 3.04 3.31 3.59 4.19 4.42 5.07 5.27 5.57 6.28 - - - - - - - 38

45 Shute Harbour-arrival 6.25 6.49 7.26 7.44 8.11 8.34 9.00 9.19 9.48 10.11 10.36 11.18 11.41 12.08 12.36 1.06 1.44 2.09 2.36 3.11 3.38 4.06 4.26 4.49 5.14 5.34 6.04 6.35 - - - - - - - 45

Monday to Friday Shute Harbour ➞ Airlie Beach ➞ Cannonvale ➞ Proserpine
major stops am pm After Dark

45 Shute Harbour-departure 6.38 7.05 7.49 7.54 8.15 8.39 9.05 9.24 9.55 10.16 10.41 11.25 11.49 12.17 12.44 1.19 1.49 2.12 2.54 3.19 3.49 4.11 4.31 5.00 5.25 5.37 6.09 6.40 - - - - - - - 45

38 Flame Tree 6.43 7.10 7.54 7.59 8.20 8.44 9.10 9.29 10.00 10.21 10.46 11.30 11.54 12.22 12.49 1.24 1.54 2.17 2.59 3.24 3.54 4.16. 4.36 5.05 5.30 5.42 6.14 6.45 - - - - - - - 38

34 Airlie Cove 6.46 7.13 7.57 8.02 8.23 8.47 9.13 9.32 10.03 10.24 10.49 11.33 11.57 12.25 12.52 1.27 1.57 2.20 3.02 3.27 3.57 4.19 4.39 5.08 5.33 5.45 6.17 6.48 7.08 7.27 8.05 8.43 9.21. 9.59 10.37 34

32 Opposite Jubliee Tavern 6.47 7.14 7.58 8.03 8.24 8.48 9.14 9.33 10.04 10.25 10.50 11.34 11.58 12.26 12.53 1.28 1.58 2.21 3.03 3.28 3.58 4.20 4.40 5.09 5.34 5.46 6.18. 6.49 7.10 7.29 8.07 8.45 9.23 10.01 10.39 32

30 Airlie Beach-Dominos 6.50 7.17 8.01 8.06 8.27 8.51 9.17 9.36 10.07 10.28 10.53 11.37 12.01 12.29 12.56 1.31 2.01 2.24 3.06 3.31 4.01 4.23 4.43 5.12 5.37 5.49 6.21 6.52 7.11 7.31 8.09 8.47 9.25 10.03 10.41 30

29 Airlie Beach-Caltex 6.52 7.19 8.03 8.08 8.29 8.53 9.19 9.38 10.09 10.30 10.55 11.39 12.03 12.31 12.58 1.33 2.03 2.26 3.08 3.33 4.03 4.25 4.45 5.14 5.39 5.51 6.23 6.54 7.13 7.33 8.11 8.49 9.27 10.05 10.43 29

28 Abel Point Marina 6.54 7.21 8.05 - 8.31 8.55 - - - 10.32 - - - - - 1.35 - - - 3.35 - - 4.47 - 5.41 5.53 - 6.56 - - - - - - - 28

25 Club Crocodile 6.57 7.25 8.09 8.11 8.35 8.59 9.22 9.41 10.12 10.36 10.58 11.42 12.06 12.34 1.01 1.39 2.06 2.29 3.11 3.39 4.06 4.28 4.51 5.17 5.45 5.57 6.26 7.00 7.16 7.36 8.14 8.52 9.30 10.08 10.46 25

24 Whitsunday Shopping Centre 7.00 7.28 8.12 8.14 8.38 9.02 9.25 9.44 10.15 10.39 11.01 11.45 12.09 12.37 1.04 1.42 2.09 2.32 3.14 3.42 4.09 4.31 4.54 5.20 5.48 6.00 6.29 7.03 7.18 7.38 8.16 8.54 9.32 10.10 10.48 24

23 Cannonvale-Stewart Drive 7.02 7.30 8.14 8.16 8.40 9.04 9.27 9.46 10.17 10.41 11.03 11.47 12.11 12.39 1.06 1.44 2.11 2.34 3.16 3.44 4.11 4.33 4.56 5.22 5.50 6.02 6.31 7.05 7.20 7.40 8.18 8.56 9.34 10.12 10.50 23

19 Adventure Whitsunday 7.05 7.33 8.17 8.19 8.43 9.07 9.30 9.49 10.20 10.44 11.06 11.50 12.14 12.42 1.09 1.47 2.14 2.37 3.19 3.47 4.14 4.36 4.59 5.25 5.53 6.05 6.34 7.07 7.22 7.42 8.20. 8.58 9.36 10.14 10.52 19

18 Centro Shopping Centre 7.06 7.34 8.19 8.20 8.45 9.09 9.31 9.50 10.21 10.45 11.07 11.51 12.15 12.43 1.10 1.48 2.15 2.40 3.20 3.48 4.15 4.37 5.00 5.26 5.54 6.06 6.35 7.08 7.24 7.44 8.22 9.00 9.38 10.16 10.54 18

16 Orchid Rd-Depot 7.09 - - 8.23 - - - 9.53 - 10.48 - - - 12.46 - 1.51 2.18 2.43 3.23 - 4.18 - - - 5.56 - - - 7.27 - - - - - - 16

12 Rifle Range Road 7.14 - - 8.27 - - - - - 10.52 - - - 12.50 - - - 2.47 3.27 - - - - - 6.01 - - - - - - - - - - 12

9 Mount Julian 7.19 - - 8.32 - - - - - 10.57 - - - 12.55 - - - 2.52 3.32 - - - - - 6.06 - - - - - - - - - - 9

1 Proserpine-Blair Street 7.27 - - 8.40 - - - - - 11.05 - - - 1.03 - - - 3.00 3.40 - - - - - 6.14 - - - - - - - - - - 1

2 High School 7.30 - - 8.43 - - - - - 11.08 - - - 1.06 - - - 3.03 3.43 - - - - - 6.17 - - - - - - - - - - 2

3 Renwick Road 7.34 - - 8.47 - - - - - 11.12 - - - 1.10 - - - 3.07 3.47 - - - - - 6.19 - - - - - - - - - - 3

4 Anzac Road 7.36 - - 8.49 - - - - - 11.14 - - - 1.12 - - - 3.09 3.49 - - - - - 6.21 - - - - - - - - - - 4

5 Proserpine-Mill Street 7.37 - - 8.50 - - - - - 11.15 - - - 1.13 - - - 3.10 3.50 - - - - - 6.24 - - - - - - - - - - 5



www.qconnect.qld.gov.au www.whitsundaytransit.com.au
4946 1800

© State of Queensland The Department of Transport and Main Roads 2011

Your Prosperpine-Cannonvale-Airlie Beach-
Shute Harbour bus operator effective

December 2011

page
1 of 5

Transport and Main Roads

page
4 of 5

B-travels via Beach Road, Club Crocodile Reception and Coral Sea Resort Bus stop number

Saturday Proserpine ➞ Cannonvale ➞ Airlie Beach ➞ Shute Harbour
major stops am pm After Dark

1 Proserpine-Blair Street - 6.32 - - - 8.40 - - - - - - - - 1.03 - - - - - - - 6.14 - - - - - - 1

2 High School - - - - - 8.43 - - - - - - - - 1.06 - - - - - - - 6.17 - - - - - - 2

3 Renwick Road - - - - - 8.47 - - - - - - - - 1.10 - - - - - - - 6.21 - - - - - - 3

4 Anzac Road - - - - - 8.49 - - - - - - - - 1.12 - - - - - - - 6.23 - - - - - - 4

5 Proserpine-Mill Street - 6.35 - - - 8.59 - - - - - - - - 1.19 - - - - - - - 6.30 - - - - - - 5

9 Mount Julian - 6.41 - - - 9.05 - - - - - - - - 1.25 - - - - - - - 6.36 - - - - - - 9

12 Rifle Range Road - 6.47 - - - 9.11 - - - - - - - - 1.31 - - - - - - - 6.42 - - - - - - 12

16 Orchid Rd-Depot 5.52 6.49 - - 8.21 9.13 - 10.03 - - 11.35 - 12.33 - 1.33 - - 3.30 3.53 - - - 6.44 - - - - - - 16

18 Centro Shopping Centre 6.52 7.10 8.04 8.24 9.16 9.31 10.06 10.36 11.11 11.38 12.20 12.36 1.22 1.36 2.06 2.45 3.33 3.56 4.41 5.31 5.59 6.47 7.08 7.46 8.24 9.02 9.40 10.18 18

19 Adventure Whitsunday 5.55 6.55 7.13 8.07 8.27 9.19. 9.34 10.09 10.39 11.14 11.41 12.23 12.39 1.25 1.39 2.09 2.47 3.36 3.59 4.44 5.34 6.02 6.50 7.10 7.48 8.26 9.04 9.42 10.20 19

23 Cannonvale-Stewart Drive 5.58 6.58 7.16 8.10 8.30 9.22 9.37 10.12 10.42 11.17 11.44 12.26 12.42 1.28 1.42 2.12 2.50 3.39 4.02 4.47 5.37 6.05 6.53 7.12 7.50 8.28 9.06 9.44 10.22 23

24 Whitsunday Shopping Centre 6.00 7.00B 7.18B 8.12 8.32 9.24 9.39 10.14 10.44 11.19 11.46 12.28 12.44 1.30 1.44 2.14 2.52 3.41 4.04 4.49 5.39 6.07 6.55 7.15 7.53 8.31 9.09 9.47 10.25 24

25 Police Station 6.03 7.07 7.25 8.15 8.35 9.27 9.42 10.17 10.47 11.22 11.49 12.31 12.47 1.33 1.47 2.17 2.55 3.44 4.07 4.52 5.42 6.10 6.58 7.18 7.56 8.34 9.12 9.50 10.28 25

28 Abel Point Marina 6.06 - - - 8.38 - - - 10.50 - - - - - 1.50 - - 3.47 - 4.55 5.45 - - - - - - - - 28

29 Airlie Beach-Hogs Breath 6.09 7.10 7.28 8.18 8.41 9.30 9.45 10.20 10.53 11.25 11.52 12.34 12.50 1.36 1.53 2.20 2.58 3.50 4.10 4.58 5.48 6.13 7.01 7.21 7.59 8.37 9.15 9.53 10.31 29

30 Airlie Beach-Mangrove Jacks 6.11 7.12 7.30 8.20 8.43 9.32 9.47 10.22 10.55 11.27 11.54 12.36 12.52 1.38 1.55 2.22 3.00 3.52 4.12 5.00 5.50 6.15 7.03 7.23 8.01 8.39 9.17 9.55 10.33 30

32 Jubliee Tavern 6.14 7.15 7.33 8.23 8.46 9.35 9.50 10.25 10.58 11.30 11.57 12.39 12.55 1.41 1.58 2.25 3.03 3.55 4.15 5.03 5.53 6.18 7.06 7.25 8.03 8.41 9.19 9.57 10.35 32

34 Airlie Cove 6.15 7.16 7.34 8.24 8.47 9.36 9.51 10.26 10.59 11.31 11.58 12.40 12.56 1.42 1.59 2.26 3.04 3.56 4.16 5.04 5.54 6.19 7.07 7.26 8.04 8.42 9.20 9.58 10.36 34

38 Flame Tree 6.18 7.19 7.37 8.27 8.50 9.39 9.54 10.29 11.02 11.34 12.01 12.43 12.59 1.45 2.02 2.29 3.07 3.59 4.19 5.07 5.57 6.22 - - - - - - - 38

45 Shute Harbour-arrival 6.25 7.26 7.44 8.34 8.57 9.46 10.01 10.36 11.09 11.41 12.08 12.44 1.06 1.51 2.09 2.36 3.13 4.06 4.26 5.14 6.04 6.29 - - - - - - - 45

Saturday Shute Harbour ➞ Airlie Beach ➞ Cannonvale ➞ Proserpine
 major stops am pm After Dark

45 Shute Harbour-departure 6.40 7.31 7.54 8.39 9.02 9.52 10.06 10.41 11.19 11.49 12.17 12.49 1.19 2.00 2.14 2.54 3.19 4.11 4.31 5.25 6.09 6.36 - - - - - - - 45

38 Flame Tree 6.45 7.36 7.59 8.44 9.07 9.57 10.11 10.46 11.24 11.54 12.22 12.54 1.24 2.05 2.19 2.59 3.24 4.16 4.36 5.30 6.14 6.41 - - - - - - - 38

34 Airlie Cove 6.48 7.39 8.02 8.47 9.10 10.00 10.14 10.49 11.27 11.57 12.25 12.57 1.27 2.08 2.22 3.02 3.27 4.19 4.39 5.33 6.17 6.44 7.08 7.27 8.05 8.43 9.21 9.59 10.37 34

32 Opposite Jubliee Tavern 6.49 7.40 8.03 8.48 9.11 10.01 10.15 10.50 11.28 11.58 12.26 12.58 1.28 2.09 2.23 3.03 3.28 4.20 4.40 5.34 6.18 6.45 7.10 7.29 8.07 8.45 9.23 10.01 10.39 32

30 Airlie Beach-Dominos 6.52 7.43 8.06 8.51 9.14 10.04 10.18 10.53 11.31 12.01 12.29 1.01 1.31 2.12 2.26 3.06 3.31 4.23 4.43 5.37 6.21 6.48 7.11 7.31 8.09 8.47 9.25 10.03 10.41 30

29 Airlie Beach-Caltex 6.54 7.45 8.08 8.53 9.16 10.06 10.20 10.55 11.33 12.03 12.31 1.03 1.33 2.14 2.28 3.08 3.33 4.25 4.45 5.39 6.23 6.50 7.13 7.33 8.11 8.49 9.27 10.05 10.43 29

28 Abel Point Marina - 7.47 - 8.55 - - 10.22 - - - - - 1.35 - - - 3.35 - 4.47 5.41 - - - - - - - - - 28

25 Club Crocodile 6.57 7.51 8.11 8.59 9.19 10.09 10.26 10.58 11.36 12.06 12.34 1.07 1.39 2.17 2.31 3.11 3.39 4.28 4.51 5.45 6.26 6.53 7.16 7.36 8.14 8.52 9.30 10.08 10.46 25

24 Whitsunday Shopping Centre 7.00 7.54 8.14 9.02 9.22 10.12 10.29 11.01 11.39 12.09 12.37 1.10 1.42 2.20 2.34 3.14 3.42 4.31 4.54 5.48 6.29 6.56 7.18 7.38 8.16 8.54 9.32 10.10 10.48 24

23 Cannonvale-Stewart Drive 7.02 7.56 8.16 9.04 9.24 10.14 10.31 11.03 11.41 12.11 12.39 1.12 1.44 2.22 2.36 3.16 3.44 4.33 4.56 5.50 6.31 6.58 7.20 7.40 8.18 8.56 9.34 10.12 10.50 23

19 Adventure Whitsunday 7.05 7.59 8.19 9.07 9.27 10.17 10.34 11.06 11.44 12.14 12.42 1.15 1.47 2.25 2.39 3.19 3.47 4.36 4.59 5.53 6.34 7.01 7.22 7.42 8.20. 8.58 9.36 10.14 10.52 19

18 Centro Shopping Centre 7.06 8.00 8.20 9.08 9.28 10.18 10.35 11.07 11.45 12.15 12.43 1.16 1.48 2.26 2.40 3.20 3.48 4.37 5.00 5.54 6.35 7.02 7.24 7.44 8.22 9.00 9.38 10.16 10.54 18

16 Orchid Rd-Depot - - 8.22 - - 10.20 - - 11.47 - 12.45 - - 2.28 - 3.22 3.50 - - 5.56 - 7.04 7.27 - - - - - - 16

12 Rifle Range Road - - 8.27 - - - - - - - 12.50 - - - - - - - - 6.01 - - - - - - - - - 12

9 Mount Julian - - 8.32 - - - - - - - 12.55 - - - - - - - - 6.06 - - - - - - - - - 9

1 Proserpine-Blair Street - - 8.40 - - - - - - - 1.03 - - - - - - - - 6.14 - - - - - - - - - 1

2 High School - - 8.43 - - - - - - - 1.06 - - - - - - - - 6.17 - - - - - - - - - 2

3 Renwick Road - - 8.45 - - - - - - - 1.08 - - - - - - - - 6.19 - - - - - - - - - 3

4 Anzac Street - - 8.47 - - - - - - - 1.10 - - - - - - - - 6.21 - - - - - - - - - 4

5 Proserpine-Mill Street - - 8.50 - - - - - - - 1.13 - - - - - - - - 6.24 - - - - - - - - - 5



www.qconnect.qld.gov.au www.whitsundaytransit.com.au
4946 1800

© State of Queensland The Department of Transport and Main Roads 2011

Your Prosperpine-Cannonvale-Airlie Beach-
Shute Harbour bus operator effective

December 2011

page
1 of 5

Transport and Main Roads

page
5 of 5

Sunday and public holidays (including Good Friday and Christmas Day) Proserpine ➞ Cannonvale ➞ Airlie Beach ➞ Shute Harbour
major stops am pm After Dark

1 Proserpine-Blair Street - 6.32 - - - 8.40 - - - - - - - 1.03 - - - - - - - 6.14 - - - - - 1

2 High school - - - - - 8.43 - - - - - - - 1.06 - - - - - - - 6.17 - - - - - 2

3 Renwick Road - - - - - 8.45 - - - - - - - 1.08 - - - - - - - 6.21 - - - - - 3

4 Anzac Road - - - - - 8.47 - - - - - - - 1.10 - - - - - - - 6.23 - - - - - 4

5 Proserpine-Mill Street - 6.35 - - - 8.59 - - - - - - - 1.19 - - - - - - - 6.30 - - - - - 5

9 Mount Julian - 6.41 - - - 9.05 - - - - - - - 1.25 - - - - - - - 6.36 - - - - - 9

12 Rifle Range Road - 6.47 - - - 9.11 - - - - - - - 1.31 - - - - - - - 6.42 - - - - - 12

16 Orchid Rd-Depot 5.45 6.49 - - - 9.13 - 10.03 - - - - - 1.33 - - - - 4.38 - - 6.44 - - - - - 16

18 Centro Shopping Centre - 6.52 7.10 7.36 8.24 9.16 9.41 10.06 10.48 11.11 11.41 12.25 1.14 1.36 2.06 2.36 3.08 3.56 4.41 5.31 6.05 6.47 7.46 8.24 9.02 9.40 10.18 18

19 Adventure Whitsunday 5.48 6.55 7.13 7.39 8.27 9.19 9.44 10.09 10.51 11.14 11.44 12.28 1.17 1.39 2.09 2.39 3.11 3.59 4.44 5.34 6.08 6.50 7.48 8.26 9.04 9.42 10.20 19

23 Cannonvale-Stewart Drive 5.51 6.58 7.16 7.42 8.30 9.22 9.47 10.12 10.54 11.17 11.47 12.31 1.20 1.42 2.12 2.42 3.14 4.02 4.47 5.37 6.11 6.53 7.50 8.28 9.06 9.44 10.22 23

24 Whitsunday Shopping Centre 5.53 7.00B 7.18B 7.44 8.32 9.24 9.49 10.14 10.56 11.19 11.49 12.33 1.22 1.44 2.14 2.44 3.16 4.04 4.49 5.39 6.13 6.55 7.53 8.31 9.09 9.47 10.25 24

25 Police Station 5.56 7.07 7.25 7.47 8.35 9.27 9.52 10.17 10.59 11.22 11.51 12.37 1.25 1.47 2.17 2.47 3.19 4.07 4.52 5.42 6.16 6.58 7.56 8.34 9.12 9.50 10.28 25

28 Abel Point Marina 5.59 - - 7.50 8.38 - - - 11.02 - - - - 1.50 - - - 4.10 4.55 5.45 - - - - - - - 28

29 Airlie Beach-Hogs Breath 6.02 7.10 7.28 7.53 8.41 9.30 9.55 10.20 11.05 11.25 11.54 12.40 1.28 1.53 2.20 2.50 3.22 4.13 4.58 5.48 6.19 7.01 7.59 8.37 9.15 9.53 10.31 29

30 Airlie Beach-Mangrove Jacks 6.04 7.12 7.30 7.55 8.43 9.32 9.57 10.22 11.07 11.27 11.56 12.42 1.30 1.55 2.22 2.52 3.24 4.15 5.00 5.50 6.21 7.03 8.01 8.39 9.17 9.55 10.33 30

32 Jubliee Tavern 6.07 7.15 7.33 7.58 8.46 9.35 10.00 10.25 11.10 11.30 11.59 12.45 1.33 1.58 2.25 2.55 3.27 4.18 5.03 5.53 6.24 7.06 8.03 8.41 9.19 9.57 10.35 32

34 Airlie Cove 6.08 7.16 7.34 7.59 8.47 9.36 10.01 10.26 11.11 11.31 12.00 12.46 1.34 1.59 2.26 2.56 3.28 4.19 5.04 5.54 6.25 7.07 8.04 8.42 9.20 9.58 10.36 34

38 Flame Tree 6.11 7.19 7.37 8.02 8.50 9.39 10.04 10.29 11.14 11.34 12.03 12.49 1.37 2.02 2.29 2.59 3.31 4.22 5.07 5.57 6.28 - - - - - - 38

45 Shute Harbour-arrival 6.18 7.26 7.44 8.09 8.57 9.46 10.11 10.36 11.21 11.41 12.10 12.56 1.44 2.09 2.36 3.06 3.38 4.29 5.14 6.04 6.35 - - - - - - 45

Sunday and public holidays (including Good Friday and Christmas Day) Shute Harbour ➞ Airlie Beach ➞ Cannonvale ➞ Proserpine
major stops am pm After Dark

45 Shute Harbour-departure 6.23 7.31 7.54 8.14 9.02 9.52 10.16 10.41 11.26 11.49 12.17 1.05 1.49 2.14 2.54 3.19 3.49 4.39 5.25 6.09 6.45 - - - - - - 45

38 Flame Tree 6.28 7.36 7.59 8.19 9.07 9.57 10.21 10.46 11.31 11.54 12.22 1.10 1.54 2.19 2.59 3.24 3.54 4.46 5.30 6.14 6.50 - - - - - - 38

34 Airlie Cove 6.31 7.39 8.02 8.22 9.10 10.00 10.24 10.49 11.34 11.57 12.25 1.13 1.57 2.22 3.02 3.27 3.57 4.49 5.33 6.17 6.53 7.11 8.05 8.43 9.21 9.59 10.37 34

32 Opposite Jubliee Tavern 6.32 7.40 8.03 8.23 9.11 10.01 10.25 10.50 11.35 11.58 12.26 1.14 1.58 2.23 3.03 3.28 3.58 4.51 5.34 6.18 6.56 7.13 8.07 8.45 9.23 10.01 10.39 32

30 Airlie Beach-Dominos 6.35 7.43 8.06 8.26 9.14 10.04 10.28 10.53 11.38 12.01 12.29 1.17 2.01 2.26 3.06 3.31 4.01 4.54 5.37 6.21 6.59 7.15 8.09 8.47 9.25 10.03 10.41 30

29 Airlie Beach-Caltex 6.37 7.45 8.08 8.28 9.16 10.06 10.30 10.55 11.40 12.03 12.31 1.19 2.03 2.28 3.08 3.33 4.03 4.56 5.39 6.23 7.01 7.17 8.11 8.49 9.27 10.05 10.43 29

28 Abel Point Marina 6.39 7.47 - - - - 10.32 - - - - 1.21 - - - 3.35 - 4.58 5.41 - - - - - - - - 28

25 Club Crocodile 6.43 7.51 8.11 8.31 9.19 10.09 10.36 10.58 11.43 12.06 12.34 1.25 2.06 2.31 3.11 3.39 4.06 5.02 5.45 6.26 7.04 7.20 8.14 8.52 9.30 10.08 10.46 25

24 Whitsunday Shopping Centre 6.46 7.54 8.14 8.34 9.22 10.12 10.39 11.01 11.46 12.09 12.37 1.28 2.09 2.34 3.14 3.42 4.09 5.05 5.48 6.29 7.07 7.22 8.16 8.54 9.32 10.10 10.48 24

23 Cannonvale-Stewart Drive 6.48 7.56 8.16 8.36 9.24 10.14 10.41 11.03 11.48 12.11 12.39 1.30 2.11 2.36 3.16 3.44 4.11 5.07 5.50 6.31 7.09 7.24 8.18 8.56 9.34 10.12 10.50 23

19 Adventure Whitsunday 6.51 7.59 8.19 8.39 9.27 10.17 10.44 11.06 11.51 12.14 12.42 1.33 2.14 2.39 3.19 3.47 4.14 5.10 5.53 6.34 7.12 7.26 8.20 8.58 9.36 10.14 10.52 19

18 Centro Shopping Centre 6.52 8.00 8.20 8.40 9.28 10.18 10.45 11.07 11.52 12.15 12.43 1.34 2.15 2.40 3.20 3.48 4.15 5.11 5.54 6.35 7.13 7.28 8.22 9.00 9.38 10.16 10.54 18

16 Orchid Rd-Depot - - 8.23 - 9.31 - - - - - 12.46 - - 2.43 - 3.51 - - 5.56 - - - - - - - - 16

12 Rifle Range Road - - 8.27 - - - - - - - 12.50 - - - - - - - 6.01 - - - - - - - - 12

9 Mount Julian - - 8.32 - - - - - - - 12.55 - - - - - - - 6.06 - - - - - - - - 9

1 Proserpine-Blair Street - - 8.40 - - - - - - - 1.03 - - - - - - - 6.14 - - - - - - - - 1

2 High school - - 8.43 - - - - - - - 1.06 - - - - - - - 6.17 - - - - - - - - 2

3 Renwick Road - - 8.45 - - - - - - - 1.08 - - - - - - - 6.19 - - - - - - - - 3

4 Anzac Road - - 8.47 - - - - - - - 1.10 - - - - - - - 6.21 - - - - - - - - 4

5 Proserpine-Mill Street - - 8.50 - - - - - - - 1.13 - - - - - - - 6.24 - - - - - - - - 5

B-travels via Beach Road, Club Crocodile Reception and Coral Sea Resort Bus stop number


